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  UNSTARRED QUESTION   NO.   1256

TO BE ANSWERED ON 23.11.2016


   GUIDELINES TO DEVELOP BACKWARD DISTRICTS


1256.  SHRI HARISH CHANDRA ALIAS HARISH DWIVEDI


Will the MINISTER OF PLANNING be pleased to state:

(a) Whether the Government proposes to issue new guidelines to develop backward districts of the country; and


(b) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR MINISTRY OF PLANNING

AND MINISTER OF STATE FOR MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT AND

MINISTRY OF HOUSING & URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION

(RAO INDERJIT SINGH)


 (a) & (b)     At present the Government has no proposal to issue new guidelines to develop

backward districts of the country.


----------

